Date: 29.5.2023

<u>Dr. K.Narayanasamy, appointed as Vice-Chancellor of the</u>
<u>The Tamil Nadu Dr. M.G.R. Medical University, Chennai.</u>

Thiru R.N. Ravi, Hon'ble Governor of Tamil Nadu and Chancellor of

The Tamil Nadu Dr. M.G.R. Medical University, Chennai, has appointed

Dr. K. Narayanasamy, as Vice-Chancellor of The Tamil Nadu Dr. M.G.R.

Medical University, Chennai, for a period of three years with effect from

the date of his assumption of office.

Dr. K. Narayanasamy is currently serving as Dean, Government

Kilpauk Medical College Hospital, Chennai. He has 33 years of experience

in Medical Practice and has rich administrative experience of 13 years in

various capacities as Medical Superintendent, State Nodal Officer of

various Government Schemes, etc. He has also served as Dean,

Chengalpattu Medical College and Dean of Madras Medical College (FAC).

Previously he was Director of Hepatology in Madras Medical College from

2018 to 2022.

He was in-charge of the Government COVID Hospital during the

Pandemic and was awarded by the Government of Tamil Nadu for his

contribution during the COVID-19 Pandemic.

He was instrumental in creating the Institute of Hepatobiliary

Sciences (IHBS) in Madras Medical College and served as its Director. He

has organized and participated in several International Conferences.

Raj Bhavan, Chennai – 22.

Date: 29.5.2023.

Sd./
Public Relations Office